1.1
1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.12

1.13

S.F. No. 139, as introduced - 87th Legislative Session (2011-2012) [11-1050]

SENATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA
EIGHTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE  S.F. No. 139

(SENATE AUTHORS: LILLIE, Daley, DeKruif, Kelash and Metzen)

DATE
01/27/2011

01/31/2011
02/02/2011

02/07/2011
02/14/2011

02/21/2011

D-PG

119

133
141
154
191
236
236
236
266
266

OFFICIAL STATUS

Introduction and first reading

Referred to Jobs and Economic Growth
Authors added Daley; DeKruif; Kelash; Metzen
Comm report: To pass, Consent Calendar
Second reading

Consent Calendar: Third reading Passed
Returned from House with amendment
Senate concurred and repassed bill

Third reading

Governor’s action Approval 02/17/11
Secretary of State Chapter 2 02/17/11

A bill for an act

relating to residential construction; providing for lead poisoning prevention;
modifying effective dates; amending Laws 2010, chapter 321, sections 1; 2; 3.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Laws 2010, chapter 321, section 1, the effective date, is amended to read:

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective Febrtrary August 1, 2011.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.

Sec. 2. Laws 2010, chapter 321, section 2, the effective date, is amended to read:

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective Febrtrary August 1, 2011.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.

Sec. 3. Laws 2010, chapter 321, section 3, the effective date, is amended to read:

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective Febrtrary August 1, 2011.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.

Sec. 3.



