SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA EIGHTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE S.F. No. 139

(SENATE AUTHORS: LILLIE, Daley, DeKruif, Kelash and Metzen)

DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
01/27/2011	119	Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Jobs and Economic Growth
01/31/2011	133	Authors added Daley; DeKruif; Kelash; Metzen
02/02/2011	141	Comm report: To pass, Consent Calendar
	154	Second reading
02/07/2011	191	Consent Calendar: Third reading Passed
02/14/2011	236	Returned from House with amendment
	236	Senate concurred and repassed bill
	236	Third reading
02/21/2011	266	Governor's action Approval 02/17/11
	266	Secretary of State Chapter 2 02/17/11

1.1 1.2 1.3	A bill for an act relating to residential construction; providing for lead poisoning prevention; modifying effective dates; amending Laws 2010, chapter 321, sections 1; 2; 3.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. Laws 2010, chapter 321, section 1, the effective date, is amended to read:
1.6	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective February August 1, 2011.
1.7	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.
1.8	Sec. 2. Laws 2010, chapter 321, section 2, the effective date, is amended to read:
1.9	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective February August 1, 2011.
1.10	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.
1.11	Sec. 3. Laws 2010, chapter 321, section 3, the effective date, is amended to read:
1.12	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective February August 1, 2011.
1.13	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.

Sec. 3.